

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

STEPHENO ALSTON,

Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE SUPREME COURT OF SOUTH CAROLINA**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Elizabeth A. Franklin-Best
Counsel of Record
BLUME FRANKLIN-BEST & YOUNG, LLC
900 Elmwood Avenue, Suite 200
Columbia, South Carolina 29201
(803) 765-1044
betsy@blumelaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: July 30, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION.....	1
STATEMENT.....	1
A. Factual Background.....	1
B. Suppression Hearing	2
C. Appellate Proceedings.....	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	9
A. South Carolina is an outlier and does not offer sufficient protections for its citizens.....	9
B. This is the proper vehicle for resolution of this issue	20
CONCLUSION	21

APPENDIX:

Published Opinion of The Supreme Court of South Carolina entered March 7, 2018	1a
Order of The Supreme Court of South Carolina Re: Granting Writ of Certiorari entered July 18, 2016.....	27a
Unpublished Opinion of The Court of Appeals of South Carolina entered July 29, 2015.....	28a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491, 103 S. Ct. 1319 (1983)	17
<i>Ornelas v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 690, 116 S. Ct. 1657 (1996)	10
<i>Reid v. Georgia</i> , 448 U.S. 438, 100 S. Ct. 2752 (1980)	14, 15
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 415 S.C. 245, 781 S.E.2d 897 (2016).....	11
<i>State v. Provet</i> , 405 S.C. 101, 747 S.E.2d 453 (2013).....	10
<i>State v. Wallace</i> , 392 S.C. 47, 707 S.E.2d 451 (Ct. App. 2011).....	12, 13
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868 (1968)	9, 13
<i>United States v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266, 122 S. Ct. 744 (2002)	10
<i>United States v. Bowman</i> , 884 F.3d 200 (4th Cir. 2018)	19
<i>United States v. Brignoni-Ponce</i> , 422 U.S. 873, 95 S. Ct. 2574 (1975)	9

United States v. Cortez,
449 U.S. 411, 101 S. Ct. 690 (1981) 10

United States v. Foster,
634 F.3d 243 (4th Cir. 2011) 14

United States v. Jenson,
462 F.3d 399 (5th Cir. 2006) 16, 17

United States v. Macias,
658 F.3d 509 (5th Cir. 2011) 17

United States v. Rodriguez-Escalera,
884 F.3d 661 (7th Cir. 2018) 15

United States v. Sokolow,
490 U.S. 1, 109 S. Ct. 1581 (1989) 9

United States v. Townsend,
305 F.3d 537 (6th Cir. 2002) 15, 16

United States v. Williams,
808 F.3d 238 (4th Cir. 2015) 18

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. CONST. AMEND. IV 1, 2, 9

STATUTE

28 U.S.C. §1257(a) 1
